

## **INSTRUMENT APPOINTING PROXY**

## 2024 Annual Meeting of Members Solicited by Management

The undersigned, a Member of CAA Saskatchewan, appoints Richard G. Ahenakew, Chair of the Board of CAA Saskatchewan, or failing him, Christian L. Braid, Vice-Chair of the Board of CAA Saskatchewan, or failing him, a Director of CAA Saskatchewan designated by the Board of Directors, or in lieu of the foregoing: as nominee of the undersigned to attend and act at the Annual and General Meeting of Members of CAA Saskatchewan to be held on the 25th day of October 2024 at The Hotel Saskatchewan, Autograph Collection, 2125 Victoria Avenue, Regina, SK at the hour of 11 a.m. and at any adjournment thereof, in the same manner, to the same extent and with the same powers as if the undersigned were present in person at the said meeting or such adjournment thereof.

DATE (DD/MM/YY):	
MEMBERSHIP NO:	
SIGNATURE OF MEMBER:	
PLEASE PRINT NAME:	